L24000053365

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			





000428660950

74 ED:04 | 12:0 | 12:0 | •• 11:01

SELFATATION OF STATE
TALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: DREAMS IN WOOD LLC Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
DAMFAN E. BENTTEZ Name of Person
DREAMS IN MOOD LLC
531 NE 39th St Apt 203
City/State and Zip Code f bd logistics (D) gmail· (aux) E-mail address: (to be used for fulure annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Damian E. Benite Zat (305) 993-9754 Name of Person Name of Person Name of Person Name of Person
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certificate Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L24000053365 FILED 8:00 AM January 29, 2024 Sec. Of State rhunt

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: DREAMS IN WOOD LLC

Article II The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Biscayne Blvd Apt 635 531 NE 39TH ST 203 MIAMI, FL. 33137 Miam, Fl 33181 The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 11200 Biscayne 531 NE 39TH ST Article III The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: DAMIAN E BENITEZ FERNANDEZ 531 NE 39TH ST 203 MIAMI, FL. 33137

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: DAMIAN EZEQUIEL BENITEZ FERNANDEZ

Article IV

FILED 8:00 AM January 29, 2024 Sec. Of State The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC: Title: P DAMIAN E BENITEZ FERNANDEZ 531 NE 39TH ST APT 203 531 NE 39TH ST APT 203
MIAMI, FL. 33137

Title: VC
WILMAR TORREZ AYALA
531 NE 39TH ST APT 203
MIAMI, FL. 33137

Remove Complete

Complete andez charge Address.

rticle V 11200 Biscayne Blvd 19+ 635 Title: MGR DAMIAN E BENITEZ FERNANDEZ 531 NE 39TH ST APT 203 MIAMI, FL. 33137

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: NORTH Miawi FL

33181

24000053365

01/23/2024

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: DAMIAN EZEQUIEL BENITEZ FERNANDEZ

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

THE BACK OF T	THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN "AMSCOT" ARTIFICIA	L WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE
AMSC	OT INTERNATIONAL MON	NEY ORDER
The Money Sup	perstore"	86-490 1031 2234581197
12	PAY TO THE 4 orida Department	of State 94/25/2024
AMSCOT CORPORATION P.O. BOX 25137 TAMPA, FL	Damian E. Benitez	\$\$60.00
33622-5137	SIXTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS	
22345811	NOT VALID FOR MOHE THAN ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED D	OLLARS (\$1500)
ryable through BancFirst	AMSCOT, CORPORATION PURCHASER AND PAYEE ARE SUBJECT TO THE SERVICE CHARGE AND OTHER TERMS ON	THE REVERSE SIDE PURPOSER'S SIGNATURE
•	THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUP	ND ON WHITE PAPER

#103104900# 4297 2234581197#

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document number 1, 24000053.365.	were filed on tanwary 29, and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi	D_{i}
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	NORTH MIAMI, FL \$3181
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	1/200 Biscayne Blud Apt 688 NORTH Kliaw, Fly33/81
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office agent and/or the new registered office address here:	address on our records, enter the name of the new registered
Name of New Registered Agent:	nian E. Benitez
New Registered Office Address: 11200	Enterthorida street address Alamai 33181

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member Type of Action Address Title Name MGR Damian E. Benitez 11200 Bissayne Blvd DAdd Apt 635 N. Mian. Pl 33181 Damian E Benitez DANG 531 NE 39th 5- Apt 203 WREMOVE VC Wilmar Torrez Ayala 531 NE 39th St Apt 203 Decemove MIAW: F1-33137 _____ □Remove Remove

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)	
I Damian E. Benifez Fernandez	
Requesting to Be Assigned AS MGR	
ADreams in wood LLC and Remove	
Wilmar Torrez Ayala As VC, and	
He as P. Pleaso.	
Also Update the Cowpary	
Address As: 1/200 Biscaune BLVd	
Apt 635 North Miacei, RL3318/	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: April 23, 2024 (optional)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3 Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the)(b) e
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.	
ecord is fried.	
Dated,	
DB.	
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
Damian E. BENITEZ Fernandez	
Typed or printed name of signee	